IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF ARIZONA

FILED		
OCT - 5 1993		
NOEL K. DESSAINT CLERK SUPPLEME COURT BY		

In the Matter of)	CLERK SUPREMI
APPOINTMENT OF MEMBERS TO THE COMMITTEE TO STUDY THE CRIMINAL JUSTICE SYSTEM IN SUPERIOR COURT))))	ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER No. 93- <u>56</u>

In accordance with Administrative Order No. 93-<u>55</u>, the Chief Justice is responsible for appointing members of the Committee to Study the Criminal Justice System in Superior Court. Now, therefore,

IT IS ORDERED that the following persons are appointed to serve on that Committee:

Tim Armbruster
Pima County Legal Defender

Hon. Matthew W. Borowiec Presiding Judge Cochise County Superior Court

Hon. Michael J. Brown Acting Presiding Judge Pima County Superior Court

Hon. Colin F. Campbell Judge Maricopa County Superior Court

Michael C. Cudahy Chief Counsel, Criminal Division Attorney General of Arizona

Hon. B. Michael Dann Judge Maricopa County Superior Court

Karen Duffy Public Member Tucson, Arizona Hon. Susan R. Bolton Judge Maricopa County Superior Court

Hon. Robert C. Broomfield Judge United States District Court

Marc Budoff
Defense Attorney
Phoenix, Arizona

Hon. James C. Carruth Judge Pima County Superior Court

William K. Culbertson
Deputy Maricopa County Attorney

Hon. Edward L. Dawson Presiding Judge Gila County Superior Court

Hon. Rudolph J. Gerber Judge Arizona Court of Appeals Hon. Joseph D. Howe

Judge

Maricopa County Superior Court

Hon. Leonard C. Langford

Judge

Mohave County Superior Court

Prof. Thomas Mauet College of Law University of Arizona

Hon. Thomas W. O'Toole

Judge

Maricopa County Superior Court

Hon. William J. Schafer, III

Judge

Maricopa County Superior Court

Hon. Barry G. Silverman

Judge

Maricopa County Superior Court

Dean W. Trebesch

Maricopa County Public Defender

Rudy Kirschner, M.D.

Public Member

Phoenix, Arizona

Prof. Gary Lowenthal

College of Law

Arizona State University

Hon. Allen G. Minker

Presiding Judge

Greenlee County Superior Court

Hon. Ronald S. Reinstein

Judge

Maricopa County Superior Court

Hon. Barry C. Schneider

Judge

Maricopa County Superior Court

Hon. James B. Sult

Judge

Yavapai County Superior Court

Hon. Gilbert Veliz, Jr.

Judge

Pima County Superior Court

David R. White Chief Deputy Pima County Attorney

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the Honorable Barry Silverm

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the Honorable Barry Silverman shall serve as chair and the Honorable Michael J. Brown shall serve as vice chair of the Committee.

Due to clerical error, this order was not signed when drafted and approved. Therefore,

DATED AND ENTERED, nunc pro tunc, this 5th day of October, 1993, effective as of January 6, 1993.

STANLEY G. FELDMAN Chief Justice